
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:324
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
AERODROME AT KANYAKUMARI
Bellarmin Shri A.V.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a great demand for setting-up of an aerodrome at Kanyakumari due to heavy tourist traffic;

(b) if so, whether any feasibiliy survey has been done to set up the same; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) There is no demand from any airline operator for setting up of an aerodrome at Kanyakumari in Tamil Nadu. Kanyakumari is also close to Trivandrum International Airport at an aerial distance of approx. 77 Kms.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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